THE DUDLEY GROUP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
A. RESULTS AGAINST OUR LOCAL QUALITY PRIORITY TARGETS 2018/19.

Quality Priority

Patient experience

Ensure that the percentage of patients
who report positively on their experience
is better than the national average.
Ensure pain control measures improve.

Pressure ulcers
Reduce the occurrence of avoidable
pressure ulcers.

Infection control

Reduce our MRSA rate in line with
national and local priorities.

Reduce our Clostridium difficile rate in
line with local and national priorities.

Nutrition

Ensure there are effective processes in
place for nutrition care.

Hydration

Ensure there are effective processes in
place for hydration care.

Medications

Ensure effective processes are in place
for medicine administration.

Discharge Management

Ensure effective discharge planning
systems are in place

Incident Management

Ensure there is a positive learning culture

requirements

Maximum time of 18 weeks from point of

referral to treatment (RTT) in aggregate —

patients on an incomplete pathway

A&E: maximum waiting time of 4 hours
from arrival to admission, transfer,
discharge

All cancers: 62 day wait for first treatment

from urgent GP referral for suspected
cancer

All cancers: 62 day wait for first treatment
from NHS Cancer Screening Service
referral

Maximum 6 week wait for diagnostic 0

Venous Thrombolism (VTE) Risk
Assessment

KEY: ACHIEVED = @

2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19
Hospital: Hospital: Hospital: Hospital: Hospital:
Partially achieved Partially achieved Partially achieved Partially achieved Partially achieved
Community: Community: Community: Community: Community:
Partially achieved Partially achieved Partially achieved Partially achieved Partially achieved
Hospital: Hospital: Hospital: Hospital: Hogtal:
Partially achieved Achieved Partially achieved Partially achieved Partially achieved
Community: Community: Community: Community: Community:

Partially achieved Not achieved Partially achieved Not achieved Achieved
Achieved Not achieved Achieved Achieved Not achieved
Achieved Achieved Achieved Achieved Achieved

Partially achieved Partially achieved Partially achieved

Partially achieved Partially achieved
Achieved
N/A N/A ® ® ®

Not achieved

Not achieved

Not achieved

©

Partially achieved

©

Partially Achieved

95.06%

2015/16

98.18%

84.3%

96.2%

95.96%

Trust
2016/17

95.43%

94.16%

85.3%

98.2%

97.41%

94.75%

Trust

94.0%

86.56%

86.3%

98.3%

97.86%

93.38%

PARTIALLY ACHIEVED = @

2017/18

Target

2018/19

92%

95%

85%

90%

99%

95%

DID NOT ACHIEVE= ®

National
2018/19*

B. RESULTS AGAINST NATIONAL QUALITY TARGETS SET BY NHS IMPROVEMENT

National targets and regulatory

+ 93.64%

88% 83.96%

79.1%

88.1%

97.3%

95.6%

Trust
2018/19

82.9%

98.1%

98.82%

94.89%

Target
Achieved?

®» o 6 & O







