THE DUDLEY GROUP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST A. RESULTS AGAINST OUR LOCAL QUALITY PRIORITY TARGETS 2018/19.

A. NEGOLIG AGAINGT OOK	LOCAL QUAL		IAINOLIGE	10/101	
Quality Priority	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19
Patient experience Ensure that the percentage of patients who report positively on their experience is better than the national average. Ensure pain control measures improve.	Hospital: Partially achieved Community: Partially achieved	Hospital: Partially achieved Community: Partially achieved	Hospital: Partially achieved Community: Partially achieved	Hospital: Partially achieved Community: Partially achieved	Hospital: Partially achieved Community: Partially achieved
Pressure ulcers Reduce the occurrence of avoidable pressure ulcers.	Hospital: Partially achieved Community: Partially achieved	Hospital: One of the control of the	Hospital: Partially achieved Community: Partially achieved	Hospital: Partially achieved Community: One of the control of th	Hospital: Partially achieved Community: Ohronian
Infection control Reduce our MRSA rate in line with national and local priorities.	© Achieved	Not achieved	© Achieved	© Achieved	Not achieved
Reduce our Clostridium difficile rate in line with local and national priorities.	© Achieved	© Achieved	© Achieved	© Achieved	© Achieved
Nutrition Ensure there are effective processes in place for nutrition care.	Partially achieved	Partially achieved	Partially achieved	€ Partially achieved	Partially achieved
Hydration Ensure there are effective processes in place for hydration care.	© Achieved			·	
Medications Ensure effective processes are in place for medicine administration.	N/A	N/A	Not achieved	Not achieved	Not achieved
Discharge Management Ensure effective discharge planning systems are in place					Partially achieved
Incident Management Ensure there is a positive learning culture					Partially Achieved

B. RESULTS AGAINST NATIONAL QUALITY TARGETS SET BY NHS IMPROVEMENT

National targets and regulatory requirements	Trust 2015/16	Trust 2016/17	Trust 2017/18	Target 2018/19	National 2018/19*	Trust 2018/19	Target Achieved?
Maximum time of 18 weeks from point of referral to treatment (RTT) in aggregate – patients on an incomplete pathway	95.06%	95.43%	94.0%	92%	+	93.64%	©
A&E: maximum waiting time of 4 hours from arrival to admission, transfer, discharge	98.18%	94.16%	86.56%	95%	88%	83.96%	
All cancers: 62 day wait for first treatment from urgent GP referral for suspected cancer	84.3%	85.3%	86.3%	85%	79.1%	82.9%	⊗
All cancers: 62 day wait for first treatment from NHS Cancer Screening Service referral	96.2%	98.2%	98.3%	90%	88.1%	98.1%	☺
Maximum 6 week wait for diagnostic procedures	98.97%	97.41%	97.86%	99%	97.3%	98.82%	8
Venous Thrombolism (VTE) Risk Assessment	95.96%	94.75%	93.38%	95%	95.6%	94.89%	⊜